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#11: NS: Eskasoni
Wrong Context Right

Golden-crowned Kinglet 70
European Starling 87 European Starling 86

Myrtle Warbler 2

#33: PQ: Quebec
Wrong Context Right

Common Grackle 1
Evening Grosbeak 254 Evening Grosbeak 253

Purple Finch 2

#73: MB: Dauphin
Wrong Context Right

Black-billed Magpie 17
Common Raven 44
Black-capped Chickadee 17

Common Raven 44
Black-capped Chickadee 35
White-breasted Nuthatch 3

#87: BC: Duncan
Wrong Context Right

Redhead 2
Ring-necked Duck 374 Ring-necked Duck 394

Canvasback 14

#89: BC: Nanaimo
Wrong Context Right

Fox Sparrow 1
Song Sparrow 3 Song Sparrow 43

#100: AK: Cordova
Wrong Context Right

Common Redpoll 25
Pine Siskin 1 Pine Siskin 11

White-winged Crossbill 18

#105: AK: Klukwan
Wrong Context Right

Common Raven 60
Black-capped Chickadee 77 Black-capped Chickadee 7

Common Redpoll 11

#111: ME: Blue Hill
Wrong Context Right

Blue Jay 156
Common Raven 3

American Crow 62

#122: ME: Schoodic Point
Wrong Context Right

American Tree Sparrow 38
White-crowned Sparrow 1

White-throated Sparrow 42
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#126: NH: Coastal New Hampshire
Wrong Context Right

Bonaparte’s Gull 134
Rock Dove 415 Rock Dove 416

Mourning Dove 348

#145: MA: Buzzards Bay
Wrong Context Right

Myrtle Warbler 209
Pine Warbler 1 Pine Warbler 10

Palm Warbler 23

#146: MA: Cape Ann
Wrong Context Right

Purple Finch 59
House Finch 96 House Finch 76

Pine Siskin 192

#148: MA: Central Berkshire
Wrong Context Right

Wild Turkey 2
American Coot 3 American Coot 33

American Woodcock 1

#150: MA: Greater Boston
Wrong Context Right

Red-tailed Hawk 6
American Kestrel 19
Northern Bobwhite 1
Ring-necked Pheasant 119

American Kestrel 19
Northern Bobwhite 1
Ring-necked Pheasant 119
American Coot 75

#159: MA: Quincy
Wrong Context Right

Cedar Waxwing 19
European Starling 10,000 European Starling 100,000

Myrtle Warbler 116

#161: MA: Taunton
Wrong Context Right

Long-eared Owl 1
Short-eared Owl 2 Short-eared Owl 6

Belted Kingfisher 5

#163: MA: Worcester
Wrong Context Right

Ring-necked Pheasant 20
American Coot 115 American Coot 15

Common Snipe 2

#164: RI-MA: Newport Co.-Westport
Wrong Context Right

Common Snipe 12
Purple Sandpiper 8 Purple Sandpiper 84

Dunlin 276



Database corrections for the 74th Christmas Bird Count 3

#183: NY: L.I.: Montauk
Wrong Context Right

American Coot 308
Killdeer 17
Black-bellied Plover 4
American Woodcock 308

Killdeer 17
Black-bellied Plover 4
American Woodcock 1
Common Snipe 4

Wrong Context Right
Great Black-backed Gull 1392

Lesser Black-backed Gull 12a Lesser Black-backed Gull 2a
Herring Gull 5962

#191: NY: Bronx-Westchester Region
Wrong Context Right

Brown-headed Cowbird 336
Northern Cardinal 33 Northern Cardinal 333

Evening Grosbeak 7

#192: NY: Buffalo
Wrong Context Right

American Tree Sparrow 901
White-crowned Sparrow 1 White-crowned Sparrow 2

White-throated Sparrow 32

#201: NY: Elmira
Wrong Context Right

American Crow 225
Black-capped Chickadee 56 Black-capped Chickadee 246

Tufted Titmouse 16
White-breasted Nuthatch 56

Red-breasted Nuthatch 8

#222: NY: Schenectady
Wrong Context Right

Brown-headed Cowbird 35
Northern Cardinal 115
Evening Grosbeak 100
Purple Finch 35

Northern Cardinal 115
Evening Grosbeak 100
Purple Finch 17
House Finch 30

#226: NY: Staten Island
Wrong Context Right

screech-owl sp. 2
Yellow-shafted Flicker 1 Yellow-shafted Flicker 11

Hairy Woodpecker 4

#233: NJ: Cape May
Wrong Context Right

Rufous-sided Towhee 19
Ipswich Sparrow 2

Savannah Sparrow 84
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#234: NJ: Cumberland County
Wrong Context Right

Mourning Dove 579
screech-owl sp. 12 screech-owl sp. 1

Great Horned Owl 5

#244: NJ: Princeton
Wrong Context Right

Common Grackle 4,043
Brown-headed Cowbird 23,269 Brown-headed Cowbird 3,269

Northern Cardinal 239

#246: NJ: Raritan Estuary
Wrong Context Right

Sanderling 8
Great Black-backed Gull 293 Great Black-backed Gull 291

Herring Gull 3,209

#303: MD: Bowie
Wrong Context Right

Killdeer 27
Common Snipe 3 Common Snipe 2

Herring Gull 715

#310: MD: Ocean City
Wrong Context Right

White-winged Scoter 11
Surf Scoter 92 Surf Scoter 38

Black Scoter 92
Ruddy Duck 35

#313: MD: Salisbury
Wrong Context Right

Bufflehead 2
Ruddy Duck 2 Ruddy Duck 25

Red-breasted Merganser 5

Wrong Context Right
Brown Thrasher 5

American Robin 1,643 American Robin 1,645
Hermit Thrush 1
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#314: MD-VA: Seneca
Wrong Context Right
Common Loon 6
Horned Grebe 3
Pied-billed Grebe 8
Great Blue Heron 28
Tundra Swan 1
Canada Goose 1,036
Mallard 564
American Black Duck 337
Gadwall 1
Northern Pintail 8
Green-Winged Teal 11
Northern Shoveler 2
Wood Duck 20
Redhead 4
Canvasback 20
Lesser Scaup 5
Common Goldeneye 37
Bufflehead 63

Common Loon 6
Horned Grebe 3
Pied-billed Grebe 8
Great Blue Heron 28
Tundra Swan 1
Canada Goose 1,036
Mallard 564
American Black Duck 337
Gadwall 1
Northern Pintail 8
Green-Winged Teal 11
Northern Shoveler 2
Wood Duck 20
Redhead 4
Canvasback 20
Lesser Scaup 5
Common Goldeneye 37
Bufflehead 63
Oldsquaw 10

#322: VA: Blacksburg
Wrong Context Right

Red-shouldered Hawk 1
American Kestrel 2 American Kestrel 29

Ruffed Grouse 7

#331: VA: Hopewell
Wrong Context Right

Herring Gull 348
Ring-billed Gull 2,127 Ring-billed Gull 1,217

Laughing Gull 50

Wrong Context Right
Pine Warbler 1

Palm Warbler 3 Western Palm Warbler 1
(Yellow) Palm Warbler 2

Common Yellowthroat 2

#335: VA: Mathews
Wrong Context Right

Common Goldeneye 187
Bufflehead 25 Bufflehead 255

Oldsquaw 130
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#343: VA: Tazewell
Wrong Context Right

Common Snipe 10
Mourning Dove 20 Mourning Dove 120

screech-owl sp. 1

#348: NC: Bodie-Pea Island
Wrong Context Right

Tundra Swan 173
Canada Goose 19,040 Canada Goose 1,940

Snow Goose 10,000

#354: NC: Durham
Wrong Context Right

Brewer’s Blackbird 1
Common Grackle 63 Common Grackle 635

Brown-headed Cowbird 813

#363: NC: Southern Pines
Wrong Context Right

Canada Goose 14
Mallard 546 Mallard 56

American Black Duck 15

#368: SC: Columbia
Wrong Context Right

Loggerhead Shrike 24
European Starling 1,041 European Starling 1,401

Myrtle Warbler 33

#371: SC: Pee Dee Area
Wrong Context Right

Ring-billed Gull 5
Mourning Dove 16 Mourning Dove 196

Great Horned Owl 1

#372: GA: Albany
Wrong Context Right

Carolina Chickadee 36
Tufted Titmouse 18
Brown-headed Nuthatch 6
Brown Creeper 2
Winter Wren 5
Carolina Wren 36

Tufted Titmouse 18
Brown-headed Nuthatch 6
Brown Creeper 2
Winter Wren 5
Carolina Wren 19
Northern Mockingbird 23

Wrong Context Right
Eastern Meadowlark 7

Red-winged Blackbird 1
Rusty Blackbird 1
Brewer’s Blackbird 1
Common Grackle 1

Red-winged Blackbird -1
Rusty Blackbird -1
Brewer’s Blackbird -1
Common Grackle -1

blackbird sp. 2,000
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#375: GA: Augusta
Wrong Context Right

Fox Sparrow 6
Swamp Sparrow 64 Swamp Sparrow 63

Song Sparrow 269

#392: FL: Fort Lauderdale
Wrong Context Right

Eastern Meadowlark 214
Red-winged Blackbird 121 Red-winged Blackbird 1,721

Spot-breasted Oriole 95

#406: FL: Myakka River State Park
Wrong Context Right

Palm Warbler 49
Common Yellowthroat 4 Common Yellowthroat 34

Eastern Meadowlark 29

#410: FL: Pensacola
Wrong Context Right

Laughing Gull 554
Bonaparte’s Gull 15 Bonaparte’s Gull 151

gull sp. 8

#412: FL: St. Petersburg
Wrong Context Right

Eastern Meadowlark 15
Red-winged Blackbird 100 Red-winged Blackbird 1,000

Rusty Blackbird 1

#413: FL: Sanibel and Captiva Islands
Wrong Context Right

Spotted Sandpiper 11
Willet 2,326 Willet 326

Greater Yellowlegs 35

#421: OH: Ashland
Wrong Context Right

Barred Owl 1
Belted Kingfisher 1 Belted Kingfisher 2

Yellow-shafted Flicker 11

#425: OH: Cadiz
Wrong Context Right

Northern Harrier 1
American Kestrel 1 American Kestrel 9

Ruffed Grouse 3

#446: OH: Logan
Wrong Context Right

Ruffed Grouse 3
Northern Bobwhite 33 Northern Bobwhite 22

Common Snipe 1
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#459: OH: Toledo
Wrong Context Right

Black-capped Chickadee 5
Tufted Titmouse 24 Tufted Titmouse 25

White-breasted Nuthatch 38

#467: WV: Charles Town
Wrong Context Right

Northern Bobwhite 22
Virginia Rail 114 Virginia Rail 1

Killdeer 14
Common Snipe 20

#470: WV: Lewisburg
Wrong Context Right

Tufted Titmouse 18
White-breasted Nuthatch 1 White-breasted Nuthatch 10

Brown Creeper 1

#472: WV: Ona
Wrong Context Right

Evening Grosbeak 13
Purple Finch 17
Pine Siskin 35
American Goldfinch 13

Purple Finch 17
Pine Siskin 35
American Goldfinch 79
Rufous-sided Towhee 15

#477: KY: Bowling Green
Wrong Context Right

Yellow-shafted Flicker 6
Pileated Woodpecker 43 Pileated Woodpecker 4

Red-bellied Woodpecker 11

#482: KY: Lexington
Wrong Context Right

Mourning Dove 48
screech-owl sp. 45 screech-owl sp. 4

Belted Kingfisher 6

#486: TN-VA: Bristol
Wrong Context Right

Red-tailed Hawk 2
Bald Eagle 12 Bald Eagle 1

American Kestrel 10

#487: TN: Buffalo River
Wrong Context Right

House Sparrow 32
Eastern Meadowlark 3,242 Eastern Meadowlark 342

Red-winged Blackbird 1,894
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#496: TN: Lebanon
Wrong Context Right

Pileated Woodpecker 7
Red-bellied Woodpecker 15
Red-headed Woodpecker 7

Red-bellied Woodpecker 15
Red-headed Woodpecker 7
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 10

#506: AL: Eufaula NWR
Wrong Context Right

Yellow-shafted Flicker 16
Pileated Woodpecker 1
Red-bellied Woodpecker 16

Pileated Woodpecker 1
Red-bellied Woodpecker 15
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 3

Wrong Context Right
Ruby-crowned Kinglet 32

Water Pipit 123 Water Pipit 124
Cedar Waxwing 272

#513: AL: Wheeler NWR
Wrong Context Right

Brown Thrasher 57
American Robin 13 American Robin 133

Hermit Thrush 13

#515: MS: Hattiesburg
Wrong Context Right

Common Grackle 13,000
Brown-headed Cowbird 15,000 Brown-headed Cowbird 1,500

blackbird sp. 100,000

#519: MS: Noxubee NWR
Wrong Context Right

Belted Kingfisher 9
Yellow-shafted Flicker 9 Yellow-shafted Flicker 64

Pileated Woodpecker 10
Red-bellied Woodpecker 29
Red-headed Woodpecker 22
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 9

Downy Woodpecker 40

#520: MS: Washington County (south)
Wrong Context Right

Oldsquaw 1
Ruddy Duck 5,022 Ruddy Duck 5,002

Hooded Merganser 13

#522: MI: Ann Arbor
Wrong Context Right

Northern Shrike 1
European Starling 912 European Starling 913

Myrtle Warbler 1
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#533: MI: Hudsonville
Wrong Context Right

American Coot 1
Herring Gull 79 Herring Gull 78

Ring-billed Gull 26

#543: MI: New Buffalo
Wrong Context Right

Song Sparrow 91
Lapland Longspur 4,141 Lapland Longspur 414

Snow Bunting 46

#558: IN: Lafayette
Wrong Context Right

American Crow 373
Carolina Chickadee 26 Carolina Chickadee 71

Tufted Titmouse 74
White-breasted Nuthatch 21
Brown Creeper 12
Winter Wren 3
Carolina Wren 26

Northern Mockingbird 2

#583: IL: Crab Orchard NWR
Wrong Context Right

Great Blue Heron 17
Canada Goose 8,400 Canada Goose 84,000

Snow Goose 1

#585: IL: Decatur
Wrong Context Right

Northern Bobwhite 164
Ring-necked Pheasant 623 Ring-necked Pheasant 62

American Coot 4

#588: IL: Elsah
Wrong Context Right

Red-headed Woodpecker 1
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 1 Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 2

Hairy Woodpecker 1

#620: WI: Fremont
Wrong Context Right

Sharp-shinned Hawk 1
Red-tailed Hawk 3 Red-tailed Hawk 4

Red-shouldered Hawk 1
Rough-legged Hawk 3

American Kestrel 3

#626: WI: LaCrosse
Wrong Context Right
Tundra Swan 32q Tundra Swan 43q

Canada Goose 356

#651: MN: Crosby
Wrong Context Right

Hoary Redpoll 1
Common Redpoll 22 Common Redpoll 222

American Goldfinch 2
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#666: MN: Owatonna
Wrong Context Right

European Starling 558
House Sparrow 122 House Sparrow 1,221

Red-winged Blackbird 3

#693: MO: Big Oak Tree State Park
Wrong Context Right

Pileated Woodpecker 5
Red-bellied Woodpecker 19 Red-bellied Woodpecker 18

Red-headed Woodpecker 11

#700: MO: Mingo NWR
Wrong Context Right

American Goldfinch 17
Rufous-sided Towhee 23

Slate-colored Junco 185

#706: MO: Squaw Creek NWR
Wrong Context Right

Red-headed Woodpecker 3
Hairy Woodpecker 16
Downy Woodpecker 3

Hairy Woodpecker 16
Downy Woodpecker 25
Horned Lark 30

#712: AR: Fayetteville
Wrong Context Right

Chipping Sparrow 2
Field Sparrow 14 Field Sparrow 141

Harris’ Sparrow 8

#725: LA: Lafayette
Wrong Context Right

Mottled Duck 1
Northern Pintail 1 Northern Pintail 4

Green-Winged Teal 2

#727: LA: Monroe
Wrong Context Right

Carolina Chickadee 17
Tufted Titmouse 23 Tufted Titmouse 3

Brown-headed Nuthatch 8

#730: LA: Reserve-Bonnet Carre Spillway
Wrong Context Right

Western Sandpiper 4
Herring Gull 2 Herring Gull 12

Ring-billed Gull 136

#762: KS: Emporia
Wrong Context Right

European Starling 5,849
House Sparrow 2,549 House Sparrow 2,547

Eastern Meadowlark 1,278
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#782: OK: Hulah Reservoir
Wrong Context Right

Cedar Waxwing 274
Loggerhead Shrike 1 Loggerhead Shrike 21

European Starling 347

#787: OK: Sequoyah NWR
Wrong Context Right

Rusty Blackbird 3
Common Grackle 17 Common Grackle 279

Brown-headed Cowbird 17
Northern Cardinal 175

#797: TX: Aransas NWR
Wrong Context Right

White-eyed Vireo 1
Philadelphia Vireo 1q Philadelphia Vireo 2q

Black-and-white Warbler 1

#801: TX: Bolivar Peninsula
Wrong Context Right

Roseate Spoonbill 158
Canada Goose 11 Canada Goose 113

Greater White-fronted Goose 398

Wrong Context Right
Blue Jay 33

Brown Creeper 10 Brown Creeper 1
House Wren 4
Winter Wren 1
Carolina Wren 4
Long-billed Marsh Wren 17
Short-billed Marsh Wren 160
Northern Mockingbird 31
Gray Catbird 8
Brown Thrasher 10

American Robin 165

#812: TX: El Paso-Trans Pecos
Wrong Context Right

Black Phoebe 7
Say’s Phoebe 1 Say’s Phoebe 17

Vermilion Flycatcher 2

#815: TX: Freeport
Wrong Context Right

Hooded Merganser 4
Red-breasted Merganser 30 Red-breasted Merganser 39

duck sp. 2

#819: TX: Laguna Atascosa NWR
Wrong Context Right

White-faced Ibis 24
White Ibis 224 White Ibis 225

Roseate Spoonbill 2

Wrong Context Right
Eastern Phoebe 7

Least Flycatcher 1 Least Flycatcher 1q
Northern Beardless-Tyrannulet 1
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#820: TX: Lake Meredith
Wrong Context Right

Fox Sparrow 2
Song Sparrow 3 Song Sparrow 36

#823: TX: La Sal Vieja
Wrong Context Right

Great Egret 91
Snowy Egret 81 Snowy Egret 87

Tricolored Heron 8

#830: TX: Old River
Wrong Context Right

Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 68
Ruby-crowned Kinglet 78 Ruby-crowned Kinglet 79

Water Pipit 21

#831: TX: Orange
Wrong Context Right

Great Blue Heron 27
Little Blue Heron 15
Cattle Egret 3
Great Egret 27

Little Blue Heron 15
Cattle Egret 3
Great Egret 577
Snowy Egret 420

Wrong Context Right
Fish Crow 160

Carolina Chickadee 343 Carolina Chickadee 33
Tufted Titmouse 4

#836: TX: San Antonio
Wrong Context Right

Ladder-backed Woodpecker 27
Eastern Phoebe 29 Eastern Phoebe 49

Say’s Phoebe 8

Wrong Context Right
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 5

Golden-crowned Kinglet 17
Ruby-crowned Kinglet 107

Golden-crowned Kinglet 17
Ruby-crowned Kinglet 107
Water Pipit 1,378

#838: TX: Sheffield
Wrong Context Right

Lark Bunting 875
Savannah Sparrow 13
Grasshopper Sparrow 2
Vesper Sparrow 90
Lark Sparrow 875

Savannah Sparrow 13
Grasshopper Sparrow 2
Vesper Sparrow 90
Lark Sparrow 80
Rufous-crowned Sparrow 3
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#847: TX: Wichita Falls
Wrong Context Right

Long-billed Dowitcher 2
Herring Gull 2 Herring Gull 1

Ring-billed Gull 153

#860: WY: Jackson Hole
Wrong Context Right

Gadwall 21
Northern Pintail 262 Northern Pintail 26

Green-Winged Teal 37

#866: CO: Bonny Reservoir
Wrong Context Right

American Kestrel 6
Northern Bobwhite 3 Northern Bobwhite 33

Ring-necked Pheasant 36

#869: CO: Denver
Wrong Context Right

Northern Pygmy-Owl 1
Long-eared Owl 1 Long-eared Owl 2

owl sp. 1

#874: CO: Gunnison
Wrong Context Right

Mountain Chickadee 15
White-breasted Nuthatch 89 White-breasted Nuthatch 8

nuthatch sp. 1

#875: CO: Hotchkiss
Wrong Context Right

Black-capped Chickadee 4
Mountain Chickadee 13
Plain Titmouse 4
American Dipper 3
Long-billed Marsh Wren 1
Rock Wren 1
American Robin 67

Mountain Bluebird 1

#879: CO: Pike’s Peak
Wrong Context Right

Mountain Chickadee 404
Bushtit 35
White-breasted Nuthatch 16

Red-breasted Nuthatch 3

#897: NM: Santa Fe
Wrong Context Right
Mallard 2 Mallard 8

Lesser Scaup 4

#899: ID: Boise
Wrong Context Right

Evening Grosbeak 74
House Finch 3332 House Finch 332

American Goldfinch 13
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#902: ID: Nampa
Wrong Context Right

American Kestrel 112
California Quail 4
Ring-necked Pheasant 222
American Coot 213
Killdeer 2

California Quail 4
Ring-necked Pheasant 222
American Coot 213
Killdeer 2
California Gull 60

#903: ID: Pocatello
Wrong Context Right

Bohemian Waxwing 76
Cedar Waxwing 15 Cedar Waxwing 31

Northern Shrike 6

#918: AZ: Nogales
Wrong Context Right

Chipping Sparrow 77
Brewer’s Sparrow 7 Brewer’s Sparrow 9

White-crowned Sparrow 1185

#923: AZ: Ramsey Canyon
Wrong Context Right

Townsend’s Solitaire 15
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 1
Black-tailed Gnatcatcher 2

Ruby-crowned Kinglet 120

Wrong Context Right
meadowlark sp. 107

Yellow-headed Blackbird 7 Yellow-headed Blackbird 1
Hooded Oriole 1

#932: WA: Grays Harbor
Wrong Context Right

Red-shafted Flicker 214
Pileated Woodpecker 12 Pileated Woodpecker 4

Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 1
Hairy Woodpecker 12

Downy Woodpecker 21

#936: WA: Seattle
Wrong Context Right

Accipiter sp. 2
Red-tailed Hawk 14 Red-tailed Hawk 4

Merlin 1
California Quail 85
Ring-necked Pheasant 14

American Coot 3,109

#947: OR: Cottage Grove
Wrong Context Right

Hermit Thrush 2
Western Bluebird 1 Western Bluebird 11

Townsend’s Solitaire 1
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#956: OR: Ruggs-Hardman
Wrong Context Right

Great Horned Owl 2
Belted Kingfisher 2
Red-shafted Flicker 14
Hairy Woodpecker 5
Downy Woodpecker 4
Horned Lark 2

Belted Kingfisher 2
Red-shafted Flicker 14
Hairy Woodpecker 5
Downy Woodpecker 4
Horned Lark 134
Gray Jay 1

#957: OR: Salem
Wrong Context Right

Marsh Wren 1
American Robin 1,168 American Robin 1,668

Varied Thrush 89

#967: CA: Centerville Beach to King Salmon
Wrong Context Right

dowitcher sp. 1,327
Western Sandpiper 5,936
Marbled Godwit 1,017

Sanderling 928

Wrong Context Right
Brown-headed Cowbird 40

Purple Finch 1 Purple Finch 11
House Finch 667

#969: CA: China Lake
Wrong Context Right

Lesser Scaup 2
Bufflehead 1 Bufflehead 11

White-winged Scoter 1q

#970: CA: Claremont
Wrong Context Right

Rough-legged Hawk 1
Golden Eagle 1a Golden Eagle 2a

Northern Harrier 4

#972: CA: Crystal Springs Reservoir
Wrong Context Right

Western Sandpiper 5,047
Marbled Godwit 344 Marbled Godwit 3,444

Sanderling 119

#974: CA: Del Norte County
Wrong Context Right

Mew Gull 625
Bonaparte’s Gull 311 Bonaparte’s Gull 31

Heermann’s Gull 1
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#975: CA: Farallon Islands
Wrong Context Right

Ancient Murrelet 7
Cassin’s Auklet 9,500 Cassin’s Auklet 95,000

Band-tailed Pigeon 1

#979: CA: Hayward-Fremont
Wrong Context Right

Myrtle Warbler 217
Audubon’s Warbler 3,462 Audubon’s Warbler 362

Yellow-rumped Warbler 1,003

#984: CA: Los Angeles
Wrong Context Right

Green-backed Heron 4
Snowy Egret 3 Snowy Egret 1

American Bittern 1

#986: CA: Lost Lake-Fresno
Wrong Context Right

Golden-crowned Sparrow 181
Fox Sparrow 23 Fox Sparrow 3

Lincoln’s Sparrow 12

#987: CA: Malibu Canyon
Wrong Context Right

Sharp-shinned Hawk 7
Cooper’s Hawk 1 Cooper’s Hawk 10

Accipiter sp. 2

#988: CA: Marysville
Wrong Context Right

Say’s Phoebe 2
scrub-jay sp. 520 scrub-jay sp. 20

Yellow-billed Magpie 3,800

#990: CA: Morro Bay
Wrong Context Right

Sharp-shinned Hawk 3
Cooper’s Hawk 114 Cooper’s Hawk 14

Red-tailed Hawk 101

#992: CA: Oakland
Wrong Context Right

Audubon’s Warbler 758
Yellow-rumped Warbler 434 Yellow-rumped Warbler 43

Townsend’s Warbler 47

Wrong Context Right
Brewer’s Blackbird 2,809

Brown-headed Cowbird 123 Brown-headed Cowbird 13
blackbird sp. 941

#995: CA: Orange County (northeastern)
Wrong Context Right

House Sparrow 211
Western Meadowlark 88 Western Meadowlark 888

Red-winged Blackbird 231
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#997: CA: Palo Alto
Wrong Context Right

Common Goldeneye 66
Bufflehead 16 Bufflehead 106

White-winged Scoter 3

#998: CA: Palos Verdes Peninsula
Wrong Context Right

Loggerhead Shrike 84
European Starling 1,874 European Starling 1,873

Hutton’s Vireo 1

#1001: CA: Point Reyes Peninsula
Wrong Context Right

Least Sandpiper 2,119
Dunlin 5,818 Dunlin 5,848

Short-billed Dowitcher 55

#1003: CA: Redlands (Mill Creek)
Wrong Context Right

Varied Thrush 12
Hermit Thrush 8 Hermit Thrush 7

Western Bluebird 262

#1008: CA: San Diego
Wrong Context Right

Verdin 2
Bushtit 45 Bushtit 454

Red-breasted Nuthatch 1

Wrong Context Right
“brown” towhee 405

Savannah Sparrow 282 Savannah Sparrow 152
Belding’s Sparrow 130

Vesper Sparrow 1

#1012: CA: Santa Cruz County
Wrong Context Right

Wandering Tattler 21
Willet 12 Willet 121

Greater Yellowlegs 5

#1016: CA: Stockton
Wrong Context Right

falcon sp. 153
California Quail 4 California Quail 6

Ring-necked Pheasant 53
Sandhill Crane 2,194

#1023: CA: Yosemite NP
Wrong Context Right

owl sp. 1
White-throated Swift 1 White-throated Swift 2

Anna’s Hummingbird 3
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#1025: HI: Kauai: Kapaa
Wrong Context Right

Zebra Dove 941
Short-eared Owl 1 Short-eared Owl 10

Melodious Laughing-thrush 17


